PMP10260 REVB BOM.xlsx PMP10260
None B
10/1/2014
PMP10260 REV B Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description Package
C1, C19, C20,
C21, C22, C23,
C24
7 33uF 63SXV33M Panasonic CAP, OS-CON, 33uF, 63V, +/-20%, 0.025 ohm, 8.0x11.9mm SMD 8.0x11.9mm
C2, C3 2 470uF 63ZLH470MEFC12.5x25 Rubycon CAP, AL, 470uF, 63V, +/-20%, 0.043 ohm, TH 12.5x25mm
C4, C9, C13, C15,
C17, C41, C46,
C51, C52
9 0.1uF C1608X7R1H104K TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C5, C25, C26,
C100
4 2.2uF GRM32ER72A225KA35L MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.2uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 1210 1210
C6 1 0.1uF GRM188R72A104KA35D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C7, C8 2 22uF C3225X7R1C226M TDK CAP, CERM, 22uF, 16V, +/-20%, X7R, 1210 1210
C10, C50 2 0.01uF C1608X7R1H103K TDK CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C11 1 4700pF C1608C0G1H472J TDK CAP, CERM, 4700pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C12 1 CAP, open, 0603 0603
C14, C16, C18,
C28, C30, C31,
C32
7 1uF C1608X7R1E105K080AB TDK CAP, CERM, 1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C27 1 470pF C1608C0G1H471J TDK CAP, CERM, 470pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C29 1 0.1uF C2012X7R2A104K TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C33, C38 2 2200pF C0603C222K5RAC Kemet CAP, CERM, 2200pF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C34, C37 2 10uF GMK325AB7106MM-T Taiyo Yuden CAP, CERM, 10uF, 35V, +/-20%, X7R, 1206 1206
C35, C36 2 CAP, CERM, open, 1210 1210
C39, C40 2 390uF 20SVPF390M Sanyo CAP, OS-CON, 390uF, 20V, +/-20%, 0.014 ohm, 8x10 SMD 8x10
C42 1 0.47uF C0603C474K4RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.47uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C45, C47 2 680pF C1608C0G1H681J TDK CAP, CERM, 680pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C43, C44 2 1000pF C1608C0G1H102J TDK CAP, CERM, 1000pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C48 1 100pF C1608C0G1H101J TDK CAP, CERM, 100pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C49 1 0.033uF GRM188R71H333KA61D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.033uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C53 1 0.27uF 0805YC274KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.27uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C101 1 220uF 50ZL220MT78X11.5 Rubycon CAP, AL, 220 µF, 50 V, +/- 20%, 0.072 ohm, TH 8x11.5
D1 1 100V MBRS1100T3G ON Semi Diode, Schottky, 100V, 1A, SMB SMB
D2, D3 2 60V PMEG6010CEH NXP Diode, Schottky, 60V, 1A, SOD-123F SOD-123F
D4, D5, D6 3 85V BAS116T-7-F Diodes Inc. Diode, Switching, 85V, 0.215A, SOT-523 SOT-523
L1, L2 2 Inductor, open, SMD
L3, L4 2 1.5uH PG1096.152NL Pulse Inductor, Shielded E Core, Ferrite, 1.5uH, 47A, 0.00085 ohm, SMD 1024x571x1024 mil
L5 1 100uH MSS1048-104MLB Coilcraft Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Ferrite, 100uH, 1.36A, 0.25 ohm, SMD MSS1048
L6, L7 2 Inductor, open, TH 27.94x20.0x23.11mm
Page 1 of 3
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description Package
L8, L9 2 6.8uH SER2915H-682KL Coilcraft Inductor, Shielded E Core, Ferrite, 6.8uH, 30A, 0.00186 ohm, SMD SER29xx
Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4,
Q5, Q6, Q7, Q8,
Q9, Q10
10 60V BUK7Y6R0-60EX NXP MOSFET, N-CH, 60V, 100A, SOT669 SOT669
Q11, Q12, Q13,
Q14
4 40V IPB120N04S4-02 Infineon MOSFET, N-CH, 40V, 120A, DDPAK DDPAK
Q15 1 0.3V MMBT2222A Fairchild Transistor, NPN, 40V, 0.15A, SOT-23 SOT-23
R1, R2 2 0.2 CSRN2512FKR200 Stackpole RES, 0.2 ohm, 1%, 2W, 2512 2512
R3 1 0.001 CSS2725FT1L00 Stackpole RES, 0.001 ohm, 1%, 4W, RES_2725 RES_2725
R4, R35 2 49.9 CRCW060349R9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R5 1 178k CRCW0603178KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 178k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R6 1 53.6k CRCW060353K6FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 53.6k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R7 1 10.2k CRCW060310K2FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.2k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R8 1 88.7k CRCW060388K7FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 88.7k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R9 1 49.9k CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R10 1 237k CRCW0603237KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 237k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R11 1 75.0k CRCW060375K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 75.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R12 1 1.00 CRCW08051R00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805
R13 1 5.76k CRCW06035K76FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 5.76k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R14, R15, R16,
R17, R18, R19,
R20, R21, R24,
R25
10 2.2 CRCW06032R20JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.2 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R22, R36 2 0 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603L
R23, R26 2 10 CRCW120610R0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10 ohm, 5%, 0.25W, 1206 1206
R27, R28, R32,
R34
4 100 RC0603FR-07100RL Yageo America RES, 100 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603L
R29, R30 2 0.001 ERJ-M1WTF1M0U Panasonic RES, 0.001ohm, 1%, 2W, 2512 2512
R31, R33 2 249k CRCW0603249KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 249k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R37 1 20.0k CRCW060320K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 20.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R38 1 6.34k CRCW06036K34FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 6.34k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R39 1 10k 3224W-2-103E Bourns TRIMMER, 10K, 0.25W, SMD 3.5x5.3x4.8mm
R40 1 1.62k CRCW06031K62FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.62k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R41 1 36.5k CRCW060336K5FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 36.5k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R42 1 3.01k CRCW06033K01FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.01k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R43 1 0.0005 CSS2725FTL500 Stackpole RES, 0.0005 ohm, 1%, 4W, RES_2725 RES_2725
R44, R49, R52,
R53
4 10.0k CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R45 1 13.7k CRCW060313K7FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 13.7k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R46, R47 2 82.5k CRCW060382K5FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 82.5k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R48 1 1.00k CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R50 1 16.5k CRCW060316K5FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 16.5k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R51 1 11.0k CRCW060311K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 11.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
T1, T2 2 50A CB35-36-CY Panduit Terminal 50A Lug CB35-36-CY
T3, T4 2 90A CB70-14-CY Panduit Terminal 90A Lug CB70-14-CY
Page 2 of 3
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description Package